**BP.** S22D001

Author: **Jenna Hymel** Jchymel@uno.edu

Referred To: VPLA Goldstein	
Date Filed: 04/18/2022	
Number of Pages Total: 2	

## A Bill of Particulars

This is a bill to call for the impeachment of Senator Brett Fornatoro for being in violation of UNO's Constitution and Student Code of Conduct.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro has conducted himself with a lack of professionalism stated in the UNO Constitution, including Article 7.1.2, and has interrupted the comradery amongst senators due to his aggressive communications with senators, Student Government Officers, and non-senators.

**Whereas**, Senator Fornatoro has used threatening language towards other students, including members of the Student Government Association.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro has interfered with University business pertaining to the Student Government Association Senate.

**Whereas,** Senator Fornatoro has disrupted his duties as a Senator by disrupting communications, creating a toxic environment within the Senate, and abuse of authority.

**Whereas**, Senator Fornatoro has posted about members of SIL on social media about Student Government Association matters in an unprofessional manner.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro has impeded on the expectancy of the legislative process because of a personal complication with Vice President Charles.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro has presented a threat to the well-being to members of the UNO community, including Senators Goldstein and Mott, Vice President Charles, and President Lemelle.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro refused to work with others in his committee on topics that affect the entire Student Government Association.

**Whereas,** Senator Fornatoro has abused the Student Government Association Rules and Procedures and Constitution merely to prove how they could be mistreated.

Whereas, Senator Fornatoro has created a toxic environment that hampers collaboration by gossiping and bragging to senators and non-senators on matters concerning the Senate, the Judiciary, and its executive officers.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION THAT:

- I. BRETT FORNATORO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THEIR STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE SEAT EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY
- II. BRETT FORNATORO CAN APPEAL BASSED ON THE GUIDELINES IN THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION CONSTITUTION AND RULES AND PROCEDURES.

Senate Action: Failed	Vote: 1-Y, 15-N, 3 Abstention
15-49	
PRESIDING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SG President's Action:	
SGA PRESIDENT'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	DIDE
VETO OVERI	MDE
Senate Action on Veto:	Vote:
,	<del></del>